

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6198 OF 2004

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2003 in Appeal No. C/2784/90
of the Custom Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, (PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CORONATION SPINNING INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14183-14184 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim

relief and Office Report

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there will be a stay of payment of interest of penalty and fine.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master